Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **BOC AVIATION LIMITED**

中銀航空租賃有限公司\*

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore with limited liability)

Stock code: 2588

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of BOC Aviation Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 1912, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong with effect from 10 January 2025.

By Order of the Board
BOC Aviation Limited
So Yiu Fung
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 8 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mdm. Zhang Xiaolu as Chairman and Non-executive Director, Mr. Steven Matthew Townend as Executive Director, Mdm. Chen Jing, Mr. Jin Hongju, Mdm. Li Ke, Mdm. Liu Yunfei and Mr. Robert James Martin as Non-executive Directors, and Mr. Dai Deming, Mr. Fu Shula, Mr. Antony Nigel Tyler and Dr. Yeung Yin Bernard as Independent Non-executive Directors.

\* For identification purposes only